Rule 2.38 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.20B(Scot)

Administrator’s progress report

Pursuant to Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

No Catch Group Limited SC274856

Insert full
(=) a,f,f:dm:s?zﬁ(;} We (a) Daniel Robert Whitely Smith of Grant Thornton UK LLP, Grant Thomton House, Melton

_administrator(s) Street, London WC2 1EP and Robert Caven of Grant Thornton UK LLP, 95 Bothwell Street,
Glasgow G2 7)7

administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
(b) Insertdate | () 19 August 2008 (b} 16 January 2009
:./"
ya
Signed
| Ao

Joint / Aftministrator(s}

Dated g
Ze /s A’"f
'
Contact Details:

Neil Boyle

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it will belp Companies Grant Thomnton UK LLP, 95 Bothwell Street, Glasgow G2 7JZ
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.

The contact information that you give will be visible Tek 0131 659 8591

DX Number: DX Exchange:

to searchers of the public record
en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

H ( ‘ ””’ ,,” , ﬂ ["( Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 ZEB
DX 235 Edinburgh / L? 4 Edmburgh-2

SCT 24/01/'2009
COMPANIES HOUSE




Page 1 of }

RECEIPTS

Brought Forward
Purchases (2)

Capital Gains Tax
transfer to No Catch Ltd
VAT Refund

Loan from No Catch Limited

Bank/ISA InterestGross
Fixed Ch Vat Receivable

PAYMENTS

Brought Forward
Insurance

Debt Collection Fees
Administrators Fees
Administrators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)

Vat Receivable

Vat Control Account

Balance In Hand

No Catch Group Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
19 August 2008 to 16 January 2009

IPS SQL Ver, 5.02

Total (£)

4,792,789.10
20,000.00
65,551.00
20,000.00
24,843.82
197,500.00
686.79
19,505.31

5,140,876.02

4,791,577.54
546.48
2,104.91
150,000.00
©17,913.04
1,307.03
2732
25,079.92

4,988,556.24
152,319.78

5,140,876.02

21 January 2009 15:00




o GrantThornton

1.1.

1.2,

1.3

‘1.4,

2.1

Our Ref : RC/KJM/NKB/NC1200/7

To the Creditors

Recavery and Rearganisation

Grant Thomton UK LEP
22 January 2009 g5 Bothwell Street
. Glasgow G2 7J7

. T ~44 (0)141 223 0O0D

Dear Sirs : F +44 (0}141 223 0001
DX GW232 Glasgew
www.giant-thornton.co.uk

No Catch Group Limited - In Administration ("the Company”)

INTRODUCTION

Following the appointment of myself and my partner Daniel Smith as admmustrators of the
above company by a qualifying floating chargeholder on 19 February 2008 and my progress
report dated 2C August 2008, I report on the further progress of the administration to

16 January 2009,

This report has been prepared in order 10 apply to the cour for an extension of the period of
the admumstranion following the appointment of administrators to Kaupthing Singer and
Friedlander ("the Bank"). The Bank is a secured creditor from which I, as administrator of
the Company, require certain approvals in order 1o close the adminisiration of the Company.
We have not been able 1o obtain such approvals whilst the administrarors of the Bank assess
the Banks posmion.

I enclose Form 2.20B{Scot) together with an account of my receipts and payments for the
period ended 16 January 2009 in accordance with Rule 2.38 of the Insolvency (Scotland)
Rules 1986.

In accordance with paragraph 100 (2} of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 the
functions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them.

STATUTORY INFORMATION
The company's statutory details are as follows:
registéred number _ SC274856

registered office ) 95 Bothwell Street
Glasgow
G27]Z

former trading address Marine Park
Vidlin Park
Shetland Islands



3.1

3.2

3.3.

3.4.

3.5

3.6

37,

PROGRESS REPORT

Trading and financing of the administration
As previously reported, the Company is 2 holding company for the following group
companies;

L NoCatch Limited in Administration
i.  No Carch Processing Limited in Administration
. No Catch Shellfish Limited in Administration
iv.  No Catch Site Management Limited
v.  No Catch Harcheries Limited in Administration
{together "the Group")

The only assets of the Company are the shares in it's subsidiaries, debtors and inter-company
balances.

Sale of the Business and Assets

As previously reported, after an extensive marketing exercise it was concluded that the Group
could not be sold as a going concern either through a business and asset sale or share sale. As
a result we sought a piccemeal disposal of the business and assets of the individual group
companies together with a sale of the shares of No Carch Site Management Limited which
remained solvent. The only asset now remaining is the inter-company balances. Based on
current outcome estimates for group compantes there may be some recovery from these
balances however this is limited to the Company's share in the prescribed part (maximum of
£600k) which is available to the unsecured creditors of No Carch Limited.

Preferential creditors
Preferential claims against the Company will represent arrears of wages up to statutory Limits
and accrued holiday pay, in accordance with individual employee contractual entitlements.

We have not recetved any preferential claims.

Unsecured Creditors

Based on current estimares, I do not expect there to be a net property realised under the
floating charge which would result in a prescribed part being available to the unsecured

creditors.

"There will be no return to the unsecured creditors.

Page 2



38

3.

Ceasing to Act

Once we have recovered monies due from the inter-company balances I will be in a position
1o end the administration by dissolution of the Company as agreed in the Admunistrators
proposals,

Time costs

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice (SIP 9), I artach as Appendix A a
summary of my time costs to 9 January 2009 by grade of staff and type of work. This shows
total time costs of £367,420 representing 1128 hours at an average of £326 per hour, against
which I have drawn fees of £150,000 on account. Details of any marters which have had a
significant impact on the time costs are included in the appendix, together with details of any
disbursements charged during the period under review.

Yours fathfully
for and on behalf of No Carch Limited

ob Caven
Joint Administrator

The affairs, business and property of No Catch Limited are being managed by Rob Caven
and Daniel Smith appointed as Joint Administrators on 19 February 2008.

Page 3



ozy'i9t | SE°8ZL°L | S09°2 g9°¢Z 192'99 GE'EZE | €12'66L GL LSS [ 91€'€0L 09pZZ €10l pueis
bv'ZLL | GL9LS 202 081 vie'sl Gg'es 006°9LL  00'vEE | 060'CH 0s'16 MBIADY SsauIsng
95/'9Z 09°L0L 9zs'zlL 0LL9 000'vL 000y 0ee 08°0 ~Buper}
0g8e‘1e GE'c9 16€ S¥'e 895'1L 1A 00L'vL 002y SLi'Yy T Si03paId
$S9°LE 0S°CLt 998'C1 TR RY 880'rL scor 009y 0001 Sjassy JO uones|iesy
S8L'L 00’8 0 Gey'L 004 0se 00} suonebseau
SEYP'80L Gl'§ze L00'C orLL 8.5'61 0566 GiL'se 05004 | 189'LS 1A Buiuuejg pue uonensiuwpy

3 SIH 3 SIH 3 3Ty 3 SIH uozduosag JIop
31e0l _mmﬁ_ﬁ poddngunupy lo|uag J1aBeuepy launed

1M0[3q INO 195 9IB §1509 SWIT) INO JO AFRWWINS Y

paaInoui §)503 3w ], jo Aremmng

"Pas[oall yse] ay) Jo Arxo|duros sy pue speid ‘eousiiadxe 1moy; uodn poseq SIQUISW JJe1S O] PRIROO|[E ST oM

S11 SI1I Jye1s woddng
c07 S0T I0TURg
05¢ 0S¢ 198euRy
08¢ 08¢ 10132111
09% 09 louped
6007 dunf Of 03 8007 A[nf I 8007 aunp ¢ 03 L00Z AInf |
wody (3) 398y ALnoy adeasay i) (3) 9)vY A[ANOL 95uI9AY L1081 poas

‘sporiad JueA9[a1 91) 10§ S21R1 N0 FURYD JUSLIND S, UL AU MO[2q JNO 195 ]

"9512 3} WOJJ PaI2A00al 10 padieys jou
318 51502 [ELIEI0103S pue JUl[ PIEPUBIS "Jjels s1y pue Jouolnorid ASUSAOSUT a1} JO $JS09 SUIN SY) JO SISEQ Y} UO Pafieyd sI UOHBIOUNWSY

NOLLVIAINNWHY A0 SISVA SHOLVULSINIAQY LNIOL




‘paureiqo st jeaoidde uaym pue se pred are sjuswasingsip 7 Alo8s1e0)

‘uy siy Jo Jauonnoeid 3yl AQ papracid S1S09 UOHEIIUNUIIUOD P3lRIO[[E puBR

‘Bunud 10 ButAdoo 3sie10ads a10w 10 suNNOI oq [[1m papnidw A[esrdA) 0S|y -afelo)s JUSTNIOP PUR 2114 WIOOT SB {ons swat ‘Afreord4
:A]peusajur porrddns a1sym sjuswasingsip [ £10391e) SWOS U0 SsLIE KvW YITYM SUOL}Ed0[[E 1509 2sLdWIod [[im sjuswasIngsip 7 A108012)

7 L10da18)
SIQE[IRAR 21 SPUTY UaYM puUE S pasinquuial o1 95ay) ury steuonnoeld Aousajosur ay) £q pred are sjuswasmgsip | K109 aroym

*28eI1018 pue a1y wool ‘Sunuud se yans L[jrussim

papiaoad aq A([eonoeld jouued 3say) S19Ym 25D 21} 0) J1J100dS SIIIAISS 5Q [[I4 PIPN[OUT OS[Y ISED 1) ilm UONIUUOD Ul [outosiad

Aq paumnout sasuadxs sesinquuitar A1adord pue [aael) paotoau; ‘Jwsnaape ases ‘ofejsod ‘s[{eo 2uoyda(a] 9[qRIJIIUIPI SE YONS SUISY

105 A[e21d4) “ase0 243 03 s|qeynUap! [jed1f10ads SA0IAILS [BIUSPIOUT JO sarddns jewsixs asudmoo A[jesouss {[1m sjuswes.ngsip | L108a7e)

‘'$$T8L P 9PF 01 pajunowe sjuswasingsip | Alofajen
I Arodayrn)

SINHWASHNISIA A0 NOLLVOIISSVID

UIWUBISSE 2} 0] PoIE[aI HI0M I12U10 Aue Jo Xe) ‘Uoisuod St Yons YIOM IBYI0 SIPN[IUI ST, © HIOM BELi Ty

'SWIE[D pamdasun pue [enuasyaid sokodus uo Funesipnfpe pue Surmatasl

“‘Gurpiodas ‘Burredord pue sanssi uonEIIOUINGOP A11IN00s TUIMOTADI '$1071p2I3 PoIndas Yiim Fuipuodsoaliod ‘SUITR[D PAINOLsUR ATBUIPIO pue
[enuaiaya1d $1031po1o uo Sunedipnlpe pue JULMOIASI ‘SI0)PAIS YIIM STUTISSW PUE UOUESTUNUILIOD SB YINS J10M S3PNJOUL S | SIGIIPILY)
sanss! sakojdws pue piojpue] Aue Suusjsiurwpe pue Juipen

10} Fununoooe ‘sisesaio) Jurpen Fuuojtuow pue Suuedasd ‘ASajens Buruueyd ‘suonerado Juifeuew se yons y1om sapnjour suyp : Smpeay
safieyo Suneo|j pue paxy yioq Aq paioaods Auadoid 10] safes 19sSE pue ssoursng ‘Auadord ‘uonosyjoo

193p ‘swie(o 211 Jo uonulRI Junvsiuiwpe ‘s1asse Juunsut pue Jurmods ‘BurAJnuapr se Yons YIom SOPR[OUI SI) : SJISSE JO MONBSI[EIY
'suondesuey Juapadalue FunedNssAll pur JONPUOI SI101501IP oul SUTESNSIAUL SB YINS HI0M SOPNIOUI SIY] : suo1BInsIAUy

"2ouel[dwod pue Suntodar £101n3e)s ‘SPI0S3I JO 2OUBUSIUIBW ‘UOLBOIJIION

1aunulodde ‘dn-1es sanenstmwpe ‘Gurmarasi aseo ‘Sunuueld ases se 4ons yIom sopnout sty : Sumueyd poe woneySUNUPY

I Smo[[o] se ST A1082180 Yyora I _....u@EoE 9q Jy3rut Jeym o) se opind v “sa11080180 prepuels ¢ ojur yyds aIe §1509 awmn sy,



"90UBADE Ul pacie ol sosuadxa pue $29) a1o) o[qissod 210y “pakojdws sre suonesyienb ajeudoidde
A} A S1090ENUOIGNS puE SJUage ATu() 93pamoty 151{R10ads 10] PesU ) ST 2191} S19YyMm PISIIIN S8 SIOIBNUCONS PUE iUy

SAOLOVHINODENS ANV SINADV 40 dSn

‘porad oy ut sjuswosIngsip ¢ A1059180 ou 210M 1Y,

JONIAd HHL NI SINAWASHNASIA 7 AHODALYD



